The right-of-use assets were measured at the

amount equal to the lease liability, adjusted by the

amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments

relating to that lease recognised in the consolidated

balance sheet as at 31st March 2019.

1st April 2019

二零一九年

四月一日

HK$’000

千港元

Leasehold land and land use rights 租賃土地及土地使用權 24,932

Properties 物業 117,661

142,593

2 重要會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變動（續）

(iii) 使用權資產之計量

使用權資產按相等於租賃負債金額

計量，根據有關於二零一九年三月

三十一日之綜合資產負債表確認之

租約之任何預付或應計租約付款金

額作出調整。

00B2007010 AR.indb   7500B2007010 AR.indb   75 24/7/2020   14:46:2424/7/2020   14:46:24

MEI AH ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LIMITED 美亞娛樂資訊集團有限公司76

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

2 Summary of significant accounting
policies (Continued)

2.2 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(iv) Impact on consolidated financial statements

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)

As at

31st March

2019

as previously

stated

Effect on

adoption of

HKFRS 16

As at

1st April 2019

as restated

原先於

二零一九年三月

三十一日呈列

採納香港財務

報告準則第16號

之影響

於二零一九年

四月一日經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Assets 資產

Non-current assets 非流動資產

Leasehold land and land use

rights

租賃土地及土地使用權

24,932 (24,932) —

Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 — 142,593 142,593

Liabilities 負債

Current liabilities 流動負債

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 — (6,967) (6,967)

Other payables 其他應付款項 (12,685) 12,685 —

Obligations under finance leases 融資租約負債 (144) 144 —

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 — (123,523) (123,523)

(v) Lessor accounting

The Group did not need to make any adjustments

to the accounting for assets held as lessor under

operating leases as a result of the adoption of

HKFRS 16.

2 重要會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變動（續）

(iv) 對綜合財務報表之影響

綜合資產負債表（摘錄）

(v) 出租人的會計處理

採納香港財務報告準則第16號

後，本集團毋須就根據經營租賃作

為出租人持有的資產之會計處理作

出任何調整。

00B2007010 AR.indb   7600B2007010 AR.indb   76 24/7/2020   14:46:2524/7/2020   14:46:25

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 年報 77

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

2 Summary of significant accounting